Spring: March 2

Hogan Park
Weather: Cold
Fees: No
Car Count: 821
Item

Refrigerators

Air Conditioners

Water Heaters

Mini Propane Tanks

5 Gallon Propane Tanks
Toilets & Sinks

Tires (No Rims)
Mattresses

Total Items

Material

Toilets & Sinks
Tires
Tire Rims - Not Accepted
Mattresses
Cardboard - Not Accepted
Scrap Metal
Electronics
Styrofoam
Bulky Wood Debris
Concrete - Not Accepted
Shredding
Batteries

Lead Acid

Household
Textiles
Propane Tanks
CFC Units
Hot Water Heaters
Total Tonnage

Pounds
3,375
6,675

6,150

25,158
8,354
265
2,500

10,125

976
1,507
833
1,525
39,200
6,000
112,643

Weight/Car
137

Quantity

68

44

20
125

28

45
267
123
720

Tons
1.69
3.34

3.08

12.58
4.18
0.13
1.25

5.06

0.49
0.75
0.42
0.76
19.60
3.00
56.32

2024 City of Kent Recycling Collection Event Results

Summer: June 8
Canyon Ridge Middle School

Weather:
Fees:
Car Count:

Item
Refrigerators
Air Conditioners
Water Heaters
Mini Propane Tanks
5 Gallon Propane Tanks
Toilets & Sinks
Tires - not accepted
Mattresses
Total Items

Material

Toilets & Sinks
Tires - Not Accepted
Tire Rims - Not Accepted
Mattresses
Cardboard - Not Accepted
Scrap Metal
Electronics
Styrofoam
Bulky Wood Debris
Concrete
Shredding
Batteries

Lead Acid

Household
Textiles
Propane Tanks
CFC Units
Hot Water Heaters
Total Tonnage

Sunny
No Weight/Car
975 186

Quantity
87
36
24
100
33
74

151
505

Pounds Tons
5,550 2.78

7,550 3.78
0.00

36,532 18.27
9,125 4.56
365 0.18
15,500 7.75
36,400 18.20
12,125 6.06

1,125 0.56
600 0.30
4,550 2.28
1,750 0.88
43,050 21.53
7,200 3.60
181,422 90.71

Fall: October 12

Hogan Park
Weather: Sunny
Fees: No Weight/Car
Car Count: 1,134 196
Item Quantity
Refrigerators 107
Air Conditioners 61
Water Heaters 22
Mini Propane Tanks 51
5 Gallon Propane Tanks 31
Toilets & Sinks 72
Tires 387
Mattresses 184
Total Items 915
Material Pounds Tons
Toilets & Sinks 5,400 2.70
Tires 9,675 4.84
Tires Rims - Not Accepted 0.00
Mattresses 9,200 4.60
Cardboard - Not Accepted 0.00
Scrap Metal 44,241 22.12
Electronics 7,655 3.83
Styrofoam - Not collected 0.00
Bulky Wood 7,780 3.89
Concrete 53,200 26.60
Shredding 14,960 7.48
Batteries
Lead Acid 1,540 0.77
Household 1,363 0.68
Textiles - Not collected 0.00
Propane Tanks 1,601 0.80
CFC Units 58,800 29.40
Hot Water Heaters 6,600 3.30
Total Tonnage 222,015 107.71

Car Count:

Items
Refrigerators
Air Conditioners
Water Heaters
Mini Propane Tanks
5 Gallon Propane Tanks
Toilets & Sinks
Tires
Mattresses
Total Items

Material

Toilets & Sinks
Tires
Tire Rims
Mattresses
Cardboard
Scrap Metal
Electronics
Styrofoam
Bulky Wood Debris
Concrete
Shredding
Batteries

Lead Acid

Household
Textiles
Propane Tanks
CFC Units
Hot Water Heaters
Total Tonnage

Totals

2,930

Pounds
14,325
16,350

0
22,900
0

105,931

25,134
630
25,780
89,600
37,210

3,641
3,470
5,383
4,876
141,050
19,800
516,080

Weight/Car
176

Quantity
262
141

66
276
92
191
654
458
2,140

Tons
7.16
8.18
0.00

11.45
0.00

52.97

12.57
0.32

12.89

44.80

18.61

1.82
1.74
2.69
2.44
70.53
9.90
254.74



